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6.1  Abridged Period Table, Canada, 1921

Age lx ndx npx nqx nLx Tx ex nax

0 100,000 9,270 0.90730 0.09270 93,511 5,502,027 55.02 0.300
1 90,730 3,550 0.96087 0.03913 353,804 5,408,521 59.61 1.432
5 87,180 1,193 0.98632 0.01368 432,545 5,054,717 57.98 2.187
10 85,987 889 0.98966 0.01034 427,796 4,622,172 53.75 2.593
15 85,098 1,370 0.98390 0.01610 422,321 4,194,376 49.29 2.687
20 83,728 1,905 0.97725 0.02275 414,031 3,772,055 45.05 2.580
25 81,823 2,127 0.97400 0.02600 403,836 3,358,024 41.04 2.518
30 79,696 2,200 0.97240 0.02760 393,015 2,954,188 37.07 2.516
35 77,496 2,391 0.96915 0.03085 381,625 2,561,173 33.05 2.551
40 75,105 2,864 0.96187 0.03813 368,625 2,179,548 29.02 2.591
45 72,241 3,714 0.94859 0.05141 352,342 1,810,923 25.07 2.614
50 68,527 4,991 0.92717 0.07283 330,755 1,458,581 21.28 2.620
55 63,536 6,677 0.89491 0.10509 301,734 1,127,826 17.75 2.612
60 56,859 8,632 0.84819 0.15181 263,513 826,092 14.53 2.592
65 48,227 10,465 0.78301 0.21699 215,606 562,579 11.67 2.560
70 37,762 11,490 0.69573 0.30427 160,224 346,973 9.19 2.512
75 26,272 10,893 0.58538 0.41462 103,488 186,749 7.11 2.441
80 15,379 8,361 0.45634 0.54366 54,653 83,261 5.41 2.340
85 7,018 4,766 0.32089 0.67911 21,742 28,608 4.08 2.199
90 2,252 1,809 0.19671 0.80329 5,860 6,866 3.05 2.015
95 443 399 0.09932 0.90068 933 1,007 2.27 1.786

100 44 44 0.00000 1.00000 74 74 1.68 1.682

0 100,000 7,668 0.92332 0.07668 94,632 5,842,674 58.43 0.300
1 92,332 3,354 0.96367 0.03633 360,708 5,748,045 62.25 1.430
5 88,978 1,098 0.98766 0.01234 441,807 5,387,337 60.55 2.192
10 87,880 878 0.99001 0.00999 437,302 4,945,530 56.28 2.610
15 87,002 1,280 0.98529 0.01471 432,006 4,508,228 51.82 2.653
20 85,722 1,718 0.97996 0.02004 424,460 4,076,222 47.55 2.584
25 84,004 1,989 0.97632 0.02368 415,125 3,651,762 43.47 2.539
30 82,015 2,130 0.97403 0.02597 404,794 3,236,637 39.46 2.521
35 79,885 2,260 0.97171 0.02829 393,840 2,831,843 35.45 2.529
40 77,625 2,514 0.96761 0.03239 381,982 2,438,003 31.41 2.556
45 75,111 3,010 0.95993 0.04007 368,295 2,056,021 27.37 2.588
50 72,101 3,897 0.94595 0.05405 351,210 1,687,726 23.41 2.615
55 68,204 5,294 0.92238 0.07762 328,462 1,336,516 19.60 2.628
60 62,910 7,273 0.88439 0.11561 297,271 1,008,054 16.02 2.624
65 55,637 9,693 0.82578 0.17422 254,955 710,783 12.78 2.603
70 45,944 11,952 0.73986 0.26014 200,580 455,828 9.92 2.562
75 33,992 12,847 0.62206 0.37794 137,740 255,248 7.51 2.492
80 21,145 11,090 0.47553 0.52447 76,698 117,508 5.56 2.383
85 10,055 6,844 0.31934 0.68066 31,216 40,810 4.06 2.215
90 3,211 2,606 0.18841 0.81159 8,234 9,594 2.99 1.999
95 605 546 0.09752 0.90248 1,258 1,360 2.25 1.764

100 59 59 0.00000 1.00000 102 102 1.72 1.720
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